Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/29/2003 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Scherer Communications, Inc. | | 12/29/2003 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Conferencecall.Com, Inc. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11808 Miracle Hills Drive | |
| Internal Address: | MSW11-Legal | |
| City: | Omaha | |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA | |
| Postal Code: | 68154 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2608740 | READY-CALL |
| Registration Number: | 2711781 | CONFERENCECALL.COM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)963-1599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4029657077

Email: mazarinelli@west.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Zarinelli

Address Line 1: 11808 Miracle Hills Drive

Address Line 2: MSW11-Legal

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHERER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0141

900060296

25.000

488 H

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Raffi Gostanian |
|--|---------------------|
| Signature: | //Raffi Gostanian// |
| Date: | 10/17/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger_Certificate#page1.tif source=Merger_Certificate#page2.tif source=Merger_Certificate#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0142



Geofficy 2189 corningr Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached articles of merger of

SCHERER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Domestic Business Corporation

[Filing Number: 127797500]

Inte

Conferencecall.Com, Inc.
Foreign Business Corporation
DE, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

have been filed in this office as of the date of this certificate.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate of merger.

Dated:12/29/2003

Effective: 12/31/2003 11:58 P.M.



Geoffrey S. Connor Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Cantrell

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

SCHERER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,

a Texas corporation with and into

CONFERENCECALL.COM, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

DEC 2 9 2003

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, Scherer Communications, Inc., a Texas corporation, and ConferenceCall.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certify as follows:

- 1. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.03 of the Texas Business Corporation Act providing for the merger of Scherer Communications, Inc., a Texas corporation, with and into ConferenceCall.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, resulting in ConferenceCall.com, Inc. being the surviving corporation.
- 2. An executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which address is as follows: 1445 MacArthur Drive, Suite 226, Carrollton, Texas 75007.
- 3. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on written request and without cost, to any shareholder of Scherer Communications, Inc.
- 4. As to each of the constituent corporations to the merger, the number of shares outstanding is 1,000. No shares of either of the corporations are entitled to be voted as a class or a series with respect to the Agreement and Plan of Merger.
- 5. The holder of all of the outstanding shares of Scherer Communications, Inc. common stock signed a consent in writing approving and adopting the Agreement and Plan of Merger. The holder of all of the outstanding shares of ConferenceCall.com, Inc. common stock signed a consent in writing approving and adopting the Agreement and Plan of Merger.
- 6. As to ConferenceCall.com, Inc., the Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized by all action required by the laws of Delaware and by its constituent documents.
- 7. ConferenceCall.com, Inc., as the surviving corporation, will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of Scherer Communications, Inc., as the merged corporation, and will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.
 - 8. The merger is to be effective at 11:58 p.m on Wednesday, December 31, 2003.

OM-164923-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0144 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ConferenceCall.com, Inc. and Scherer Communications, Inc. have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed as of the 22¹ day of December, 2003.

CONFERENCECALL.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Thomas B. Barker Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHERER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Georgia corporation

By:

Name: Thomas B. Barker Title: Chief Executive Officer

OM-164923-I

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 10/17/2006 REEL: